Doc#: 1300735009 Fee: \$44.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/07/2013 09:34 AM Pg: 1 of 4

(Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS SPECIAL WARPANTY DEED ("Deed") is given as of the 14th day of December, 2012, by WEST PARK PLACE KENIDENTS ASSOCIATION FOR PRESERVATION, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation ("Granter"), to Alexia C. Thompson and Michael E. Ne/son unmarried ("Grantee") residing at 1739 N. I arrabee, Chicago, Illinois and 2150 N. Lincoln Park West, Chicago, Illinois, not as tenants in common, but as joint tenants with right of survivorship.

WITNESSETH, that Grantor for and in consideration of sum of Ten and no/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Grantee (the receipt of which Grantor acknowledges), Grantor does REMISE, RELEASE, ALKEN AND CONVEY to Grantee the real estate described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurter ances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the Grantee, its heirs and assigns forever.

Grantee is a purchaser of a vacant unit described in Exhibit A and any prior tenant has waived or failed to exercise the right of first refusal.

Grantor covenants, promises and agrees, to and with Grantee, its heirs and assigns, that it has not done or permitted to be done anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited. Grantor also covenants, promises, and agrees that it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to the following permitted exceptions:

(1) current non-delinquent real estate taxes and taxes for subsequent years;

REAL ESTATE T	RANSFER	12/14/2012
	CHICAGO:	\$255.00
	CTA:	\$0.00
	TOTAL:	\$255.00
14-33-304-062-	1014 201211016066	59 9NJ2ER

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		12/14/2012
	СООК	\$17.00
	ILLINOIS:	\$0.00
	TOTAL:	\$17.00
14-33-304-062-1014 20121101606659 FDZURH		

1300735009D Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- (2) special taxes or assessments for improvements not yet completed and other assessments or installments which are not due and payable at the time of closing;
- (3) public, private and utility easements;
- (4) covenants, conditions and restrictions of record;
- (5) applicable zoning and building laws, ordinances and restrictions, as amended from time to time;
- (6) Declaration of Easements, Restrictions and Covenants for West Park Place Condominium;
- (7) party walls;
- (8) alleys, roads and highways (if any);
- (9) title exceptions pertaining to liens or encumbrances of a definite or ascertainable amount which may he removed by the payment of money at the time of closing and which Grantee shall remove at that time by using the loar ploceeds to be paid upon delivery of this Deed;
- (10) matters over which the title insurer is willing to insure;
- (11) Use Agreement dated May 10, 195 by and between Secretary of Housing and Urban Development and West Park Place Residents Association for Preservation;
- (12) Grant Agreement dated May 10, 1995 by and between Secretary of Housing and Urban Development and West Park Place Residents Association for Preservation;
- (13) acts done or suffered by Grantee;
- (14) Grantee's mortgage (if any).

1300735009D Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Grantor has executed this Deed as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

	WEST PARK PLACE RESIDENTS
	ASSOCIATION FOR PRESERVATION,
•	an Illinois not-for-profit corporation
	\ \frac{1}{\infty} = \text{ion for the corporation}
•	By:
	Title: Yles War en
0	mu. The shient
This instrument was prepared by:	Rennett P. Applacets, A. J. J. Com.
	Bennett P. Applegate, Applegate & Thorne-Thomsen, P.C.
	626 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 400, Chicago, Illinois 60661
Mail recorded Deed to: Thompson	and Nolson 1725 A N. V.
, = ove to: Them's of	and Nelson, 1735A N. Larrabee, Chicago, 60614
	Park Place Residents Association for Preservation
C/0 AC	On Froperty Management 1td
1819 (W. Grand Ave. Ste. 200, Chicago, Illinois 60622
STATE OF ILLINOIS	
of the of the office of the of	0,
COUNTY OF COOK	U _h
)	'/)x.
The west of the second	
CERTIFY that	Public in and for Cook County, Illinois, DOES HEREBY
PLACE RESIDENTS ASSOCIAT	
corporation, who is personally know	n to me to be the same person whose pame is signed to the
attached Special Warranty Deed, appe	eared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as
such President he/she signed and deliv	vered the Deed as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free
	ompany for the uses and purposes described in the Special
Warranty Deed.	and purposes described in the Special
•	
GIVEN under my hand and of	ficial seal this 14th day of December, 2012.
OFFICIAL SEAL	Eula Morals
ERIKA MORALE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE (E IL INOIS &
2 MA COMMISSION EV	PIRES 2
August 21, 201	My Commins
	My Commission expires $\frac{\delta/21//\ell}{2}$
Exempt under 35 ILCS 200/31-45 Par	aoranh R
	- Թ ախս ո ւ
Signed Teggy hults	
Date 12/14/12	

1300735009D Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

UNIT 1735A IN WEST PARK PLACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

PART OF THE NORTH HALF AND THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT B TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON MAY 13, 1999 AS DOCUMENT NO. 99466009, TOGETHER WITH A PERCENTAGE OF THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number:

14-33-304-062-1014

Address of Real Estate:

1735A North Lar abee, Chicago, Illinois 60614